
11U AAA TIER 1 2025 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 18-20 HOST SITE CONTACT CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316 ADMINISTRATOR@BASEBALLSASKATOON.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Regina Athletics 11U AAA Tier 1 2 Lawnie Skrypnyk Regina (306)539-5735 lawnie.skrypnyk@canadalife.com
Regina White Sox 11U AAA Tier 1 2 Kip Simon Regina (306)527-2739 kip@22fresh.com
Regina Wolfpack 11U AAA Tier 1 2 Curt Horwath Regina (306)536-4450 horwathcurt@gmail.com
Swift Current Nutrien Ag 57's 11U AAA Tier 1 3 Chad Duckworth Swift Current (306)774-5920 c.duckworth@hotmail.com
Sask Five Giant Seals 11U AAA Tier 1 5 Theodore Biemans Warman (306)380-9798 info@prairiegravecare.ca
Saskatoon Blue Jay Bombers 11U AAA Tier 1 6 Darwin Redlick Saskatoon (306)370-2929 dredlick@olympiansports.ca
Saskatoon Blue Jay Bucks 11U AAA Tier 1 6 Jeff Nelson Saskatoon (639)317-4593 jeff.nelson@graham.ca
Saskatoon Braves Blasters 11U AAA Tier 1 6 Cory Hall Saskatoon (306)380-8640 hall357@hotmail.com

11U AAA TIER 2 2025 PROVINCIALS ESTEVAN 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 18-20 HOST SITE CONTACT MEL MURRAY 421-6904 M.MURRAY@SASKTEL.NET

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Estevan Brewers 11U AAA Tier 2 1 Ryan Siever Estevan (306)461-8077 rbsiever@gmail.com
Sask Central River Pirates 11U AAA Tier 2 5 Darren Friesen Clavet (306)281-5562 Freezer@sasktel.net
Sask Five Giants Gophers 11U AAA Tier 2 5 Kiley Dyck Martensville (306)260-6381 dyck35@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Armidillo A's 11U AAA Tier 2 6 Chad Nixey Saskatoon (306)280-1524 chadnixey@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Battalion 11U AAA Tier 2 6 Corey Wiebe Saskatoon (306)280-5052 coreywiebe5052@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinal Cannons 11U AAA Tier 2 6 Marty Metz Saskatoon (306)341-2632 marty.metz@yahoo.ca
Saskatoon Cardinals Crew 11U AAA Tier 2 6 Trevor Bobbee Saskatoon (306)280-3421 Trevorbobbee@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Jr A's 11U AAA Tier 2 6 Jesse Ginter Saskatoon (306)850-4292 jesseginter@gmail.com



11U AA TIER 1 2025 PROVINCIALS HUMBOLDT 9 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 18-20 HOST SITE CONTACT PAMELA ADAM 231-9038 PAM_0609@HOTMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Weyburn Beavers 11U AA Tier 1 1 Tyrel Hansen Weyburn (306)891-8535 tyrel.flexenergyholdings@gmail.com
White Butte Broncos 11U AA Tier 1 1 Landon Middleton RM of Edenwold (306)536-2619 landonmid@hotmail.com
Moose Jaw Canucks 11U AA Tier 1 3 Dan Glasser Moose Jaw (306)631-6065 glasserdan@gmail.com
Yorkton Cardinals 11U AA Tier 1 4 Evan Wasylyniuk Yorkton (306)621-6207 ewasylyniuk@gmail.com
Humboldt Dodgers 11U AA Tier 1 5 Jeremy Clark Humboldt (306)231-4489 meaganandjeremy@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Jr Braves 11U AA Tier 1 6 Jason Wagar Saskatoon (306)291-2310 jason.wagar@usask.ca
Battleford Beavers 11U AA Tier 1 7 Derek Keller North Battleford (306)481-3834 dekeller07@gmail.com
Kindersley Royals 11U AA Tier 1 7 Tyler McKee Kindersley (306)460-7904 tylermckee@hotmail.com
Prince Albert Royals 11U AA Tier 1 8 Dane Byers Christopher Lake (306)930-7081 danebyers34@gmail.com

11U AA TIER 2A 2025 PROVINCIALS REGINA 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 18-20 HOST SITE CONTACT DWAYNE BIDYK 537-3498 ADMIN@BASEBALLREGINA.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Regina White Sox 11U AA Tier 2A 2 Braden Konschuh Regina (306)537-3535 bkonschuh@hotmail.com
Regina Athletics 11U AA Tier 2A 2 Joe Felix Regina (306)530-5260 yojoes@hotmail.com 
Regina Blue Jays 11U AA Tier 2A 2 Mike Nowosad Regina (306)530-3286 m.nowosad@rcsd.ca
Holdfast Knights 11U AA Tier 2A 3 Rhys Spencer Liberty (306)419-4396 spencer.rhys@gmail.com
Sask Five Giants Dingers 11U AA Tier 2A 5 Rob Kinar Martensvile (306)220-5552 robkinar@hotmail.com
Sask Five Giants Crushers 11U AA Tier 2A 5 Ryan Bathgate Warman (306)222-8200 saskfivecrushers@gmail.com
Saskatoon Riot A's 11U AA Tier 2A 6 Daniel Zacharias Saskatoon (306)317-5550 danieltzacharias@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinal Crackerjacks 11U AA Tier 2A 6 Dustin Emberley Saskatoon (306)370-1797 dustinemberley29@gmail.com



11U AA TIER 2B 2025 PROVINCIALS ESTEVAN 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 18-20 HOST SITE CONTACT MEL MURRAY 421-6904 M.MURRAY@SASKTEL.NET

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Weyburn Beavers 11U AA Tier 2B 1 Erik Nikolejsin Weyburn (306)861-4477 aenikolejsin@gmail.com
White Butte Broncos 11U AA Tier 2B 1 Clint Veitch White City (306)530-4313 cveitch@sasktel.net
White Butte Broncos Blue 11U AA Tier 2B 1 Cody Grado Pilot Butte (306)631-4655 cgrado@haztech.com
Estevan Brewers 11U AA Tier 2B 1 Kevin Silva Estevan (306)421-5449 kevinlsliva@gmail.com
Regina Buffalos 11U AA Tier 2B 2 Justin Beahm Regina (306)529-8701 justin.beahm@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinal Knights 11U AA Tier 2B 6 Jeremy Brauner Saskatoon (306)292-6548 jerbrauner@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinal Trappers 11U AA Tier 2B 6 Micheal Ziegler Saskatoon (306)260-7285 mikeziegler21@gmail.com
Lashburn Cardinals 11U AA Tier 2B 7 Jeff Burk Lashburn (306)317-7778 burky103@hotmail.com

11U AA TIER 2C 2025 PROVINCIALS HOST NEEDED 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 18-20 HOST SITE CONTACT

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Regina Wolfpack 11U AA Tier 2C 2 Jason Wyatt Regina (306)527-7177 jason@istedregina.com
Regina Outlaws 11U AA Tier 2C 2 Steven Leppa Regina (306)519-4392 s_leppa@hotmail.com
Swift Current 57's 11U AA Tier 2C 3 David Langen Swift Current (306)750-8610 lori.davelangen@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Blazers 11U AA Tier 2C 6 Adam Meier Saskatoon (306)221-1675 adam.meier7@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Dingers 11U AA Tier 2C 6 Justin Bussiere Saskatoon (306)280-2335 justin@westerncarpetone.ca
Saskatoon Brave Bombers 11U AA Tier 2C 6 Danny Truong Saskatoon (306)261-9464 danny.truong44@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jays 11U AA Tier 2C 6 Scott Trainor Saskatoon (306)222-9779 scott.trainor@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Royal Rosebuds 11U AA Tier 2C 6 Steeg Holmes Saskatoon (306)220-9400 steeg.holmes@cibc.ca



11U AA TIER 3 2025 PROVINCIALS WATROUS 9 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 18-20 HOST SITE CONTACT BRENNAN MCARTHUR 230-9853 BRENNAN@MCARTHURAG.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Lumsden Cubs 11U AA Tier 3 5 Kyle Hope Lumsden (306)519-4836 khope@pandh.ca
Watrous Lakers 11U AA Tier 3 5 Brennan McArthur Watrous (306)230-9853 brennan@mcarthurag.com
Outlook Riverhawks 11U AA Tier 3 5 Haley Redlick Outlook (306)860-7546 haley.harding@icloud.com
Luseland Dust Devils 11U AA Tier 3 7 Lynn Cairns Major (306)834-8605 lynncairns87@gmail.com
Unity Cardinals 11U AA Tier 3 7 Kyle Clark Unity (306)210-0290 kyle.clark.21@gmail.com
Wilkie Brewers 11U AA Tier 3 7 Michael Sittler Wilkie (306)843-7974 mikesittler7@hotmail.com
Macklin Lakers 11U AA Tier 3 7 Derrick Lantz Macklin (306)915-7260 derrickjlantz@gmail.com
Meadow Lake Sox 11U AA Tier 3 7 Regan Beck Meadow Lake (306)240-4600 recmanager@meadowlake.ca
Cudworth Cyclones 11U  AA Tier 3 8 Brent Stewart Cudworth (306)370-3921 brentstew80@hotmail.com

11U AA TIER 4 2025 PROVINCIALS MELVILLE 9 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 18-20 HOST SITE CONTACT MORGAN GOERTZEN 550-9533 MDGOERTZEN@HOTMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Assiniboia Southern Aces 11U AA Tier 4 3 Brian Ruthven Assiniboia (306)640-6906 bruthven@gmail.com
East Central Expos 11U AA Tier 4 4 Brandon Skibinsky Canora (306)562-8668 brendonskibinsky_89@hotmail.com
Melville Millionaires 11U AA Tier 4 4 Alexei Houdek Melville (306)730-7853 alexei.houdeck@gov.sk.ca
Muenster Red Sox 11U AA Tier 4 5 Curtis Strueby Humboldt (306)231-6392 cstrueby@hotmail.com
Maidstone Lakers 11U AA Tier 4 7 Travis Hutchison Maidstone (306)830-8370 Travis.hutchison@hotmail.com
Turtleford Tigers 11U AA Tier 4 7 Rob Bauldic Turtleford (306)845-9950 bobbybatz20@hotmail.ca
Edam Blue Sox 11U AA Tier 4 7 Brennen Weitzel Edam (306)441-9973 brennen.weitzel@outlook.com
Rosetown Angels 11U AA Tier 4 7 Adam Johb Rosetown (306)951-7811 adam.johb@pccu.ca
Battleford Beavers 11U AA Tier 4 7 Philip McGee Battleford (306)317-0707 philip_13_mcgee@hotmail.com



11U AA TIER 5 2025 PROVINCIALS HOST NEEDED 9 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 18-20 HOST SITE CONTACT

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Kipling Royals 11U AA Tier 5 1 Rhett Larsen Kipling (306)209-8429 rhett.larsen1@gmail.com
Quad Town Steelers 11U AA Tier 5 1 Byron Gaetz Odessa (306)529-2867 b_gaetz@hotmail.com
Swift Current 57's 11U AA Tier 5 3 Tom Christianson Swift Current (306)501-3027 tomchristianson@hotmail.com
Gull Lake Greyhounds 11U AA Tier 5 3 Tyson Migneault Gull Lake (306)671-0024 tmiys@hotmail.com
Maple Creek Red Socks 11U AA Tier 5 3 Jason Roberts Maple Creek (306)661-7184 jroberts@cypresslodge.ca
Eston Ramblers 11U AA Tier 5 7 Jayden Aitken Eston (306)962-7787 jaydenaitken@hotmail.com
Medstead Royals 11U AA Tier 5 7 Jacob LaClare Spiritwood (306)883-8430 jacoblaclare@live.com
Tisdale Rangers 11U AA Tier 5 8 Dylan Weber Tisdale (306)873-9503 weber2717@gmail.com
Naicam Vikings 11U  AA Tier 5 8 Joey Baril Naicam (306)874-7517 jbaril2011@hotmail.com

11U AA TIER 6 2025 PROVINCIALS LUMSDEN 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 18-20 HOST SITE CONTACT DARSANN MACLELLAN 502-5665 DARSANNCLIVE@HOTMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Carnduff Astros 11U AA Tier 6 1 Trevor Geiger Carnduff (306)572-1650 tsgeiger16@gmail.com
Rocanville Bulldogs 11U AA Tier 6 1 Charles Cuthill Weyburn (306)434-7217 charles.cuthill@mosaicco.com
Redvers A's 11U AA Tier 6 1 Bryce Birch Redvers (306)575-6175 btbirch@hotmail.com
Lumsden Cubs 11U AA Tier 6 5 Sheldon Cey Lumsden (306)539-1016 Sheldoncey@hotmail.com
Colonsay Reds 11U AA Tier 6 5 Len Reiman Elstow (306)321-5919 lenreiman@gmail.com
Lanigan Pirates 11U AA Tier 6 5 Reid Seaborg Laniagan (306)360-0785 Seaborg.reid@gmail.com
Elrose Aces 11U AA Tier 6 7 Kirby Poirier Wiseton (306)280-5283 poirierkirby@hotmail.com
Melfort Mustangs 11U AA Tier 6 8 D.Brian Rumberger Melfort (306)920-7724 brian.rumberger@sasktel.net



11U AA TIER 7 2025 PROVINCIALS KINDERSLEY 9- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 18-20 HOST SITE CONTACT TARA HEARN 460-6470 HEARNSRULE@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Yorkton Cardinals 11U AA Tier 7 4 Allan Varjassy Yorkton (306) 782-2838 shaken12@sasktel.net
Humboldt Dodgers 11U AA Tier 7 5 Paul Strueby Humboldt (306)231-4256 paul.strueby@yahoo.ca
Sask Central River Pirates 11U AA Tier 7 5 Justin Bouvier RM of Dundurn (306)361-0440 justin.bouvier@syngenta.com
Delisle Tigers 11U AA Tier 7 5 Lacy Shockey Vanscoy (306)260-8818 Lacyshockey@gmail.com
Saskatoon Banana A's 11U AA Tier 7 6 Danny Sullivan Saskatoon (306)370-8074 dannysullivan87@gmail.com
Saskatoon Bridge City Braves 11U AA Tier 7 6 Peter Dobson Saskatoon (306)281-3050 p.dobson@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinal Trash Pandas 11U AA Tier 7 6 Dave Cooke Saskatoon (306)260-9173 davidrosscooke@gmail.com
Kindersley Royals-Team 2 11U AA Tier 7 7 Curtis Graham Kindersley (306)460-5008 curtisg47@hotmail.com
Prince Albert Royals 2 11U AA Tier 7 8 Dan Toews Prince Albert (306)961-8597 toews.cpa@sasktel.net


